



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4731/2025 & CRL.M.A. 20491/2025

MOHAMMED REZWAN & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Akshya, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the
State.

SI Avinash Pratap, South East Distt.
And SI Tilak Raj, IFSO, Special Cell.
Complainant in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

18.07.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned APP for the State seeks time to take appropriate instructions.
3. At request, re-notify on 22.09.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 18, 2025/sn/yg