



\$~100

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4731/2025 and CRL.M.A. 20491/2025

MOHAMMED REZWAN & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akshay and Mr. Ashish Sheoran,
Advocates.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for
State with SI Tilak Raj, PS-Spl. Cell.
Mr. Mohit Ahuja, Advocate for Complainant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

18.11.2025

%

It is already 4.50 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 24.02.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025/jg